Abbreviations: ICER = Incremental Cost-Effectiveness Ratio; LYG = Life-Years Gained; QALYs = Quality-Adjusted Life Years

Scenario analysis – updated EQ-5D analysis using “averages of averages”

A scenario analysis was performed using utility values derived from the CheckMate 017 study using the

“averages of averages” method discussed above (0.692 and 0.594 for progression-free and progressed-disease

health states, respectively). Assuming that patients are treated to progression, and using the log-logistic curve

for OS, the ERG approach for PFS (using 18m data) as discussed above (KM data up to 2.2 months followed by

an exponential function), and the adopted changes from the ERG listed above, the results of this scenario are

presented in Table 8.

In this scenario, nivolumab generates 0.65 incremental QALYs and 1.16 incremental life years compared with

docetaxel and the nivolumab-treated cohort has higher total lifetime costs. The ICER is £94,933 per QALY

gained (Table 8).

Table 6: Scenario 1 - Summary of QALY gain using “averages of averages” EQ-5D data

Health state Nivolumab
QALY

Docetaxel
QALY

Incremental
QALYs

Absolute
incremental
QALYs

% absolute
incremental QALYs

Disease 0.45 0.29 0.61 0.61 92.9%

AE disutility -0.01 -0.05 0.05 0.05 7.1%

Total  1.07 0.49 0.65 0.65 100%

Abbreviations: AE = Adverse Event; QALY = Quality-Adjusted Life Year

14

Table 7: Scenario 1 - Summary of costs using “averages of averages” EQ-5D data

Health state Nivolumab
cost (£)

Docetaxel cost
(£)

Incremental costs
(£)

Absolute
incremental
costs (£)

% absolute
incremental costs

Disease 17,694 10,639 7,056 7,056 11.4%

Drug acquisition
cost

51,489 590 50,898 50,898 82.11%

Administration
cost

5,592 1,349 4,243 4,243 6.8%

Monitoring cost 2,129 1,236 893 893 1.4%

AEs 228 1,304 -1,076 -1,076 -1.7%

Total treatment
cost

77,132 15,118 62,014 62,014 100%

Abbreviations: AE = Adverse Event

Table 8: Scenario analysis – using “averages of averages” EQ-5D data

Treatment Total
cost (£)

Total
LYG

Total
QALYs

Incremental
costs (£)

Incremental
LYG

Incremental
QALYs

Incremental
cost per QALY
(£)

Nivolumab 77,132 2.12 1.17 62,014 1.16 0.65 94,933

Docetaxel 15,118 0.96 0.52

Abbreviations: ICER = Incremental Cost-Effectiveness Ratio; LYG = Life-Years Gained; QALYs = Quality-Adjusted Life Years

Scenario analysis – 1 year treatment stopping rule

In a scenario with a 1 year treatment stopping rule, using the same settings as the revised base case,

nivolumab generates 0.68 incremental QALYs and 1.16 incremental life years compared with docetaxel and the

nivolumab-treated cohort has higher total lifetime costs. The ICER is £61,555 per QALY gained (Table 11).

Table 9: Scenario 2 - 1 year treatment stopping rule

Health state Nivolumab
QALY

Docetaxel
QALY

Incremental
QALYs

Absolute
incremental
QALYs

% absolute
incremental QALYs

Disease 1.22 0.59 0.63 0.63 93.2%

AE disutility -0.01 -0.05 0.05 0.05 6.8%

Total  1.22 0.54 0.68 0.68 100%

Abbreviations: AE = Adverse Event; QALY = Quality-Adjusted Life Year

15

Table 10: Scenario 2 - 1 year treatment stopping rule

Health state Nivolumab
cost (£)

Docetaxel cost
(£)

Incremental costs
(£)

Absolute
incremental
costs (£)

% absolute
incremental costs

Disease 17,694 10,639 7,056 7,056 17.0%

Drug acquisition
cost

33,404 590 32,814 32,814 79.0%

Administration
cost

3,728 1,349 2,379 2,379 5.7%

Monitoring cost 1,614 1,236 378 378 0.9%

AEs 228 1,304 -1,076 -1,076 -2.6%

Total treatment
cost

56,669 15,118 41,551 41,551 100%

Abbreviations: AE = Adverse Event

Table 11: Scenario 2 analysis – 1 year treatment stopping rule

Treatment Total
cost (£)

Total
LYG

Total
QALYs

Incremental
costs (£)

Incremental
LYG

Incremental
QALYs

Incremental
cost per QALY
(£)

Nivolumab 56,669 2.12 1.12 41,551 1.16 0.68 61,555

Docetaxel 15,118 0.96 0.54

Abbreviations: ICER = Incremental Cost-Effectiveness Ratio; LYG = Life-Years Gained; QALYs = Quality-Adjusted Life Years

Scenario analysis – 2 year treatment stopping rule

In a scenario with a 2 year treatment stopping rule, using the same settings as the revised base case,

nivolumab generates 0.68 incremental QALYs and 1.16 incremental life years compared with docetaxel and the

nivolumab-treated cohort has higher total lifetime costs. The ICER is £80,306 per QALY gained (Table 14).

Table 12: Scenario 3 – 2 year treatment stopping rule

Health state Nivolumab
QALY

Docetaxel
QALY

Incremental
QALYs

Absolute
incremental
QALYs

% absolute
incremental QALYs

Disease 1.22 0.59 0.63 0.63 93.2%

AE disutility -0.01 -0.05 0.05 0.05 6.8%

Total  1.22 0.54 0.68 0.68 100%

Abbreviations: AE = Adverse Event; QALY = Quality-Adjusted Life Year

16

Table 13: Scenario 3 – 2 year treatment stopping rule

Health state Nivolumab
cost (£)

Docetaxel cost
(£)

Incremental costs
(£)

Absolute
incremental
costs (£)

% absolute
incremental costs

Disease 17,694 10,639 7,056 7,056 13.0%

Drug acquisition
cost

44,590 590 44,000 44,000 81.2%

Administration
cost

4,881 1,349 3,532 3,532 6.5%

Monitoring cost 1,932 1,236 696 696 1.3%

AEs 228 1,304 -1,076 -1,076 -2.0%

Total treatment
cost

69,326 15,118 54,208 54,208 100%

Abbreviations: AE = Adverse Event

Table 14: Scenario 3 analysis – 2 year treatment stopping rule

Treatment Total
cost (£)

Total
LYG

Total
QALYs

Incremental
costs (£)

Incremental
LYG

Incremental
QALYs

Incremental
cost per QALY
(£)

Nivolumab 69,326 2.12 1.22 54,208 1.16 0.68 80,306

Docetaxel 15,118 0.96 0.54

Abbreviations: ICER = Incremental Cost-Effectiveness Ratio; LYG = Life-Years Gained; QALYs = Quality-Adjusted Life Years

Confidential until published

Nivolumab for previously treated locally advanced or metastatic squamous non-small cell lung cancer [ID811]

Single Technology Appraisal: Evidence Review Group Addendum 3
Page 1 of 12

Nivolumab for previously treated
locally advanced or metastatic
squamous non-small cell lung
cancer [ID811]

Confidential until published

A

D
D

E
N

D
U

M

3

This report was commissioned by
the NIHR HTA Programme as